

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Repairs at Various Locations														
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-37														
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 4														
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 2, 2021														
BID OPENED:	December 30, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods														
				GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MILLER'S PAVING LLC		HI'ILAWÉ CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ROAD BUILDERS CORPORATION		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	F.A.	FA	FA	\$ 600,000.00	FA	\$ 600,000.00	FA	\$ 600,000.00	FA	\$ 600,000.00	Installation, Monitoring,	\$ 600,000.00	FA	\$ 600,000.00
401.0100	2" Cold Planing and Resurfacing with HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (with PG 64-16)	30,000	S.Y.	\$ 17.25	\$ 517,500.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 1,112,400.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 936,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530,000.00
401.0200	3" Cold Planing and Resurfacing with HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (with PG 64-16)	30,000	S.Y.	\$ 26.25	\$ 787,500.00	\$ 46.53	\$ 1,395,900.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 1,432,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160,000.00
401.0300	2" Cold Planing and Resurfacing with PMA Pavement Mix No. IV (with PG 64E-22)	25,000	S.Y.	\$ 25.75	\$ 643,750.00	\$ 38.70	\$ 967,500.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 808,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375,000.00
401.0400	3" Cold Planing and Resurfacing with PMA Pavement Mix No. IV with PG 64E-22)	50,000	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 48.42	\$ 2,421,000.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 2,725,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900,000.00
401.0500	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00	Allowance	\$ 27,000.00
406.0100	4" Cold Planing and Resurfacing with 2" SMA Pavement over 2" HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	25,000	S.Y.	\$ 52.75	\$ 1,318,750.00	\$ 60.57	\$ 1,514,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,550,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,650,000.00
414.0100	6-1/2" Reconstruction of Weekend Pavement Area with HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (with PG 64-16)	10,000	S.Y.	\$ 52.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 697,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,190,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,410,000.00
414.0200	6-1/2" Reconstruction of Weekend Pavement Area with PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (with PG 64E-22)	25,000	S.Y.	\$ 67.25	\$ 1,681,250.00	\$ 72.27	\$ 1,806,750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,650,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575,000.00
414.0300	6-1/2" Reconstruction of Weekend Pavement Area with SMA Pavement (with PG 64E-22)	25,000	S.Y.	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,793,750.00	\$ 79.83	\$ 1,995,750.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,950,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 3,525,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625,000.00
414.0400	Shoulder Reconstruction at 24-inch depth	200	S.Y.	\$ 375.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 187.90	\$ 37,580.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
604.0100	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	20	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Pavement Repairs at Various Locations			GRACE PACIFIC LLC		MILLER'S PAVING LLC		HI'ILAWÉ CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ROAD BUILDERS CORPORATION		ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.	
PROJECT NO.:	HWY-OM-2022-37														
ISLAND:	OAHU - Area 4														
DATE ADVERTISED:	December 2, 2021														
BID OPENED:	December 30, 2021														
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend for two additional 12-month periods														
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0100	EVC System (Restore)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00
621.0200	EVC System (New)	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft. Square or 6 Ft. Diameter)	20	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
623.0200	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	5	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
645.0100	Electronic Message Board (Per Day)	100	EACH	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
	Sum of All Items - AREA 4			\$10,734,500.00		\$13,012,630.00		\$15,906,250.00		\$16,831,700.00		\$18,171,750.00 **		\$21,517,000.00	
	Hawaii Products Preference - Area 4														
	Aggregates and Sand			\$539.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$270.00		\$900.00		\$700.00	
	Asphalt and Paving Materials*			\$631,589.60		\$567,115.00		\$890,000.00		\$673,180.00		\$866,898.30		\$935,000.00	
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference - Area 4			\$536,725.00		\$650,631.50		\$795,312.50		\$841,585.00		\$908,587.50		\$0.00	
	Amount for Comparison of Bids - Area 4			\$10,197,236.00		\$12,361,998.50		\$15,110,937.50		\$15,989,845.00		\$17,262,262.50		\$21,516,300.00	
* All bidders claimed the preference for Asphalt and Paving Materials, therefore the preference was not considered in the evaluation of bids.															
** Road and Highway Builders submitted an incorrect Sum of All Items - AREA 4 Amount of \$18,171,500.															
Project Manager: Jennifer Russell Date: 1/24/2022															